Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric BONNET	12/18/2009
Alain ECK	01/09/2010
Vincent HERNANDEZ	12/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compagnie Industrielle et Financiere D'Ingenierie "Ingenico"
Street Address:	192, Avenue Charles de Gaulle
City:	Neuilly Sur Seine
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12503478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.609.7842

Email: cmoreno@vedderprice.com, estenseth@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher P. Moreno
Address Line 1: 222 N LASALLE #2500
Address Line 2: Vedder Price PC

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41940.00.0001	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher P. Moreno

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023760 FRAME: 0796

12503478

CH \$40.00

501061996 REE

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises consideration in hand paid, the recei hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	pt and sufficiency of motors
(2) Alain ECK	5)
(3) Vincent HERNANDEZ (6	5)
who have made a certain new and u assign and transfer unto	seful invention, hereby sell,
COMPAGNIE INDUSTRIELLE ET FINANCI	ERE D'INGENIERIE "INGENICO"
192, Avenue Charle 92200 NEUILLY SUR	SEINE, FRANCE
its successors and assign (hereinafentire right, title and interest for as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the in	L LUG DUITER Braces of Wiletzer
DEVICE FOR PROTECTING AN	ELECTRONIC COMPONENT
PART NAME OF THE PART OF THE P	
Serial Nº 12/503,478 ; or	identified by United States
(b) for which an application for Unexecuted on, and the undersigned hereby authorize	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademar States Letters Patent which may be gextensions, divisions, reissues, subtions thereof, and the right to altional Convention for the Protection said ASSIGNEE, for its interest assigns and legal representatives; attorneys of record in said appli behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	ranted therefor and any and all stitutes, renewals or continua- l benefits under the Interna- n of Industrial Property to the as ASSIGNEE, its successors, the undersigned agree that the cation shall hereafter act on
and to render all necessary assist and obtaining original, divisional, Patent of the United States, upon resuccessors, assigns and legal repreremuneration, in and to any impropatent based thereon, growing out oution; and to execute any papers by sors, assigns and legal represent ASSIGNEE's full protection and title transferred.	equest of the said ASSIGNEE, its sentatives, and without further ovements, and applications for for related to the said inventhe said ASSIGNEE, its successitatives, deemed essential to in and to the invention hereby
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside	our signatures: DATE SIGNED
INVENTORS	30 18. 12. 09
1) Eric BONNET	P3 10:12:04
Name: 2) Alain ECK	04.01.16.
Name: 3) Vincent HERNANDEZ	18.12.09
Name:	
Name:	
Name:	
Name:	